CONTRACT INFORMATION SHEET

DATE: 5/7/18

Contract No.:		P-17-081-P	Vendo	r Number:	281264			
Contract Title:		Components, Emergency	Name/	Address:	Red Wave Communications			
		Response & large scale			3582 W Holland Ave #101			
		Installation for Identiv- Hirsch			Fresno, CA 93722			
Contract Perio	od:	3/15/17 - 3/14/2020	Repres	sentative:	Paul Lukianov			
Using Agencies: Terms:		Facilities	Phone	No.:	(559) 271-9350			
			Email:		paul@redwavecomm.com			
		Net 45 days						
Total Contract	t Amt.:	549,000.00						
Buyer Name:		Debbie Scharnick						
,		Describe Containment	-	*				
Requisition No	o: <u>311</u>	1180436	_ Org:	3111/2425				
	()	,	_	2				
			Supers	sedes:				
		33000						
NEW .		X RENEWAL	AM	MENDMENT				
X TICK DA	ATE	1/4/20 REFERI	ENCE (RFQ# / F	RFP#) Q	17-050			
	11							
DESCRIPTION: System	Provide o	components, emergency response	e and large scale	installation for the	e Identiv-Hirsch Velocity Access Control			
	Add Sherif	Department 5/5/18						
	NAMES OF THE OWNER							
SPECIAL INSTRU	CTIONS:							
DISTRIBUTION:		Completed By:	Date:		Completed By: Date			
DEPARTMENT:	ISD Facilite	s						
REQUISITIONER:	Josh Mikow							
Rev 1/3/2017								



County of Fresno

INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT ROBERT BASH, DIRECTOR - CIO

Facility Services • Fleet Services • Graphics Information Technology • Purchasing Security • Telecommunications

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)

Agreement Number: **P-17-081-P**May 3, 2018

Red Wave Communications Inc. Attn: Paul Lukianov 3582 W. Holland Ave Ste # 101

Fresno, CA 93722

Contract Number P-17-081-P covering components, emergency response and large-scale installation for Identiv-Hirsch Velocity Access Control System is amended as follows:

Include services to Fresno County Sheriff Department 2200 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721. The department contact is Josh Mikow (559) 600-8121. This amendment will be effective May 5, 2018 through the expiration date of the agreement. Amendment provisions shall remain in full force and effect with any contract renewals.

Maximum: In no event shall services performed and/or fees paid under this Agreement be in excess of five hundred forty-nine thousand dollars (\$549,000.00).

Please acknowledge your acceptance by returning **all pages** of the signed original of this letter to my office, retaining a copy for your files.

If you have any questions, please contact Debbie Scharnick, Purchasing Technician, at (559) 600-7111 or email DScharnick@co.fresno.ca.us.

FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO

Gary E. Cornuelle Cornuelle

Digitally signed by Gary E. Cornuelle Date: 2018.05.04 08:57:00 -07'00'

Gary E. Cornuelle Purchasing Manager 4525 East Hamilton Avenue Fresno, CA 93702-4599

GEC:DS:yj

G:\PUBLIC\CONTRACTS & EXTRACTS\P\P-17-081-P AMEND 1 RED WAVE COMMUNICATIONS INC.DOC

CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE:

Company:	Red Wave C	comm Inc						
Type of Entity	<i>j</i> :							
☐ Individual				☐ Limited Liability Company				
☐ Sole Proprietorship				☐ Limited Liability Partnership				
Corporation				☐ General Partnership				
Signature	Paul Lukianov Date: 2018.05.06 13:49:18 -07'00'							
Paul Lukianov/ President				05/06/2018				
Print Name and	d Title		Date					
3582 W	Holland Ave		Fresno		CA	93722		
Address	145-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-		City		State	Zip		
559-271-9350 559-271-9354			paul@redwavecomm.com					
TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER			E-MAIL ADDRESS					

ACCOUNTING USE ONLY

Account No.: 7205

Requisition No.: 311180436

(09/2015)